RESOLUTION NO. 23-195

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #7 TO THE CITY'S AGREEMENT WITH CWR CONTRACTING, INC., FOR THE FRONT BEACH ROAD SEGMENT 3 PROJECT TO INCREASE THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY \$28,738.18 AND ADD FOUR DAYS FOR PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Panama City Beach that:

1. The appropriate officers of the City are authorized to accept and deliver on behalf of the City that certain Change Order #7 to the Agreement between the City and CWR Contracting, Inc., for limited sewer connection improvements to the Front Beach Road Segment 3 Project, in the total amount of Twenty-Eight Thousand, Seven Hundred Thirty-Eight Dollars and Eighteen Cents (\$28,738.18), in substantially the form attached and presented to the Council today, with such changes, insertions or omissions as may be approved by the City Manager and whose execution shall be conclusive evidence of such approval.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED in regular session this _____day of July, 2023.

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

By:

Mark Shelden, Mayor

ATTEST:

Lynne Fasone, City Clerk

CHANGE ORDER

				No7		
PROJECT	Front Breach R	oad CRA Segment 3				
DATE OF ISSUAN			EFFECTIVE DATE	July 13,2023		
OWNER	City of Panama	City Beach, Florida				
OWNER's Contract	No 2018-01					
CONTRACTOR		CWR Contracting, Inc.		Dewberry Engineers		
You are directed to	make the following changes	in the Contract Docu	ments			
Description:	SSMH #4C, 1 long 6" s	Install Sanitary Sewer Manhole #4A, 120 LF - 8" PVC to from SSMH #4C to SSMH #4C, 1 long 6" sewer lateral and clean out from Muy Wayne O's existing sewer lateral connecting to the new 8" sewer main.				
	2.)					
Reason for Change (Demolition of the existing C3.2 will disconnect the	Muy Wayne O's sew sion are needed to ma	n from EX SSMH C3.1 to EX SS er service. The additional manh aintain the sewer service to Muy			
			СНА	NGE IN CONTRACT TIME:		
Original Contract Pr	ice		Original Contract Times:	560		
			Substantial Completion:	November 24, 2022		
	\$28,003,403.4	<u> </u>	Final Completion	December 24, 2022		
Not Changes from anxious Change Orders			District of the second of the	days or dates		
Net Changes from previous Change Orders			Net changes from previous			
	\$1,900,445.28			461 days		
	ψ1,500,113.20			uays		
Contract Price prior to this Change Order			Contract Time prior to this	Change Order		
•	Ü		Substantial Completion:	February 28, 2024		
	\$29,903,848.69)	Final Completion	March 29, 2024		
				days or dates		
Net Increase_of this Change Order			Net Increase of this Change Order			
	\$28,738.18			4		
				days		
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders			Contract Times with all approved Change Orders			
	#20 022 507 B	,	Substantial Completion:	March 3, 2024		
	\$29,932,586.8	<u></u>	Final Completion	April 2, 2024		
				days or dates		
\$29,932,586.87 RECOMMENDED:		APPROV	ED	ACCEPTED		
By:		D _v ,		D ₁₁ .		
By: Engineer (Authorized Signature)		By: (Authorized	Signature)	By: Contractor (Authorized Signature)		
		·	<u> </u>			
Date:		Date:		Date:		

